u

it
as

R
o

se
b

er
y

H
u

ar
o

n

Ti
an

b
ao

sh
an

Sa
n

ta
 E

le
n

a

Sa
n

 C
ri

st
o

b
al

Lu
ck

y
Fr

id
ay

K
G

H
M

 P
o

ls
ka

 M
ie

d
z

C
h

u
n

ga
r

A
ta

co
ch

a

P
al

m
ar

ej
o

 C
o

m
p

le
x

Sa
n

 J
o

se

Sa
b

in
as

Ta
m

b
o

m
ay

o

C
h

ar
ca

s

C
ay

llo
m

a

C
ap

el
a

Ju
lc

an
i

R
o

ch
es

te
r

C
u

si

La
 E

n
ca

n
ta

d
a

C
ie

n
eg

a

El
 P

o
rv

en
ir

Sa
u

ci
to

Fr
es

n
ill

o

Si
lv

e
r

M
in

e

Sa
n

 V
ic

en
te

To
p

ia

G
al

en
a

C
o

m
p

le
x

P
al

la
n

ca
ta

M
an

an
ti

al
 E

sp
ej

o

M
o

ro
co

ch
a

2022 All-in Sustaining Cost Curve Including Development Projects ($/oz Ag)

| ASX: ADT | LSE: ADT1 | OTCQX: ADMLF | adriaticmetals.com

Highly robust economics

1. Includes contingency of $17.8 million
2.Of the commodities that make up the Vares Project, the NPV8 is most sensitive to changes in

silver and zinc prices. The base case price assumptions are at $24/oz silver and $3,000/t zinc

2021 DFS

Post tax NPV8 sensitivity table2

$1.400

$1.300

$1.200

$1.100

$1.000

$900

$800

$700

-20%

Operating Cost +/-%

Silver Price +/-%

Initial CAPEX +/-%

Zinc Price +/-%

Head Grade +/-%

20%-10% 10%--

U
S
$
 m

il
li
o

n

Post-tax NPV8 $1,062m

Post-tax IRR 134%

Initial Capital Cost1 $168m

Payback Period 8.5 months

AISC $7.3/AgEq oz

-21

-131

206

2841.600

1.400

1.200

1.100

1.000

800

600

400

200

0

-200

-600

-800

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Post-Tax FCF

260 260

216
231

139

89

58

5 6

Post tax free cashflow over LOM2

U
S
$
 M

il
li
o

n

Cumulative

10

| ASX: ADT | LSE: ADT1 | OTCQX: ADMLF | adriaticmetals.com

Revenue by metal vs head grade

11

Y1 Y2 Y4Y3 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11

Project is naturally hedged with both precious and base metals

| ASX: ADT | LSE: ADT1 | OTCQX: ADMLF | adriaticmetals.com

World class base metals operation
Rupice underground mine

12

• Key infrastructure - either in place or well progressed

• Mining method:

• Mechanised underground stoping, utilising remotely

operated loaders

• Longitudinal open stoping / transverse open stoping